VOLVO

Press release

AB Volvo publishes CSR and Sustainability report 2011

The CSR- and Sustainability Report outlines how the Volvo Group takes economic, social and environmental responsibility to contribute to sustainable development. The report describes how we address CSR and sustainability issues and the results achieved.

The report is an important platform for dialogue with investors, employees, business partners and other stakeholders.

The highlights, in terms of CSR and sustainability, for the Volvo Group during the year:

- The Volvo Group adopted a new vision To become the world leader in sustainable transportation solutions
- The Volvo Group qualified for top placement on external assessments, such as the Dow Jones Sustainability Index World (DJSI World)
- The Volvo Group expanded its cooperation with the World Wildlife Fund (WWF) through the Climate Savers Program
- The Volvo Group expanded the customer offering with vehicles that can run on renewable fuels and hybrid technology.

English version of the report is available at: http://www.volvogroup.com/sustainabilityreport

Infographic from Volvo Group CSR & Sustainability Report

March 28, 2012

For further information please contact: Malin Ripa, AB Volvo, Public Affairs, phone 031-66 11 61 or 0739-020160.

VOLVO

Visit http://www.thenewsmarket.com/volvogroup to access broadcast-standard video from Volvo Group. You can preview and request video, and choose to receive as a MPEG2 file or by Beta SP tape. Registration and video is free to the media.

The Volvo Group is one of the world's leading manufacturers of trucks, buses and construction equipment, drive systems for marine and industrial applications and aerospace components. The Group also provides complete solutions for financing and service. The Volvo Group, which employs about 115,000 people, has production facilities in 20 countries and sells their products in more than 190 markets. In 2011 annual sales of the Volvo Group amounted to about SEK 310 billion. The Volvo Group is a publicly-held company headquartered in Göteborg, Sweden. Volvo shares are listed on OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm. For more information, please visit www.volvogroup.com or www.volvogroup.mobi if you are using your mobile phone

.